

PADTEC HOLDING S.A.

Publicly Held Company CNPJ/ME n° 02.365.069/0001-44

MATERIAL FACT NOTICE

PADTEC HIRES MARKET MAKER

Campinas, SP, April 08th, 2022 - **PADTEC HOLDING S.A.** ("Padtec" ou "Companhia", B3: PDTC3) informs that hired BTG Pactual Corretora de Títulos e Valores Mobiliários S.A. (registered under CNPJ/MF number 43.815.158/0001-22) ("BTG Pactual") to act as market maker of its common shares (ticker symbol PDTC3) at B3 S.A. – Brasil, Bolsa, Balcão ("B3"). The market maker services will be rendered pursuant to CVM Instruction 384/03, Regulamento do Formador de Mercado da B3 (the B3's market maker regulation), Regulamento de Operações da B3 (the B3's operations regulation), and other applicable rules and regulations.

Padtec's purpose in hiring a market maker for its common shares is to enhance PDTC3 trading volume. BTG Pactual will start its activities on April 11th, 2022, for a period of 12 (twelve) months that may be extended. This agreement may be terminated at any time, without any charges by either party.

The Company also informs that its current free float is represented by 34,893,806 (thirty four million, eight hundred ninety three thousand, eight hundred and six) common shares. There are no other agreements or contracts celebrated between the Company and BTG Pactual regulating the exercise of voting rights, or the purchase and sale of securities issued by the Company.

Renato Jordão da Silva

Investor Relations Officer Padtec Holding S.A.